### AGGREGATOR REGISTRATION APPLICATION RETAIL NATURAL GAS STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

- 1. The following natural gas aggregator application is being filed with the commission together with an electronic copy on diskette, pursuant to PUC 202.08.
- 2. (a) The legal name of the aggregator as well as any trade name(s) under which it intends to operate in this state;

### National Utility Service, Inc. d/b/a NUS Consulting Group ("NUS")

(b) The aggregator's business address and principal place of business, telephone number, facsimile number, and email address;

#### One Maynard Drive

**PO Box 712** 

Park Ridge, New Jersey 07656-0712

- (T) 201/391-4300
- (F) 201/391-8158
- (E) contact@nusconsulting.com
- (c) The names, titles, business addresses, telephone numbers and facsimile numbers of the aggregator's principal officers;

#### See Exhibit "A"

- (d) The telephone number of the customer service contact person, including a toll free telephone number, if available, and facsimile number;
- (T) 800/654-4687
- (F) 201/391-8158
- (e) A copy of the aggregator's authorization to do business in New Hampshire from the secretary of state;

#### See Exhibit "B"

- (f) A description of the geographic areas of New Hampshire in which the aggregator intends to provide service, consistent with Puc 3003.01 (b) (2) k. above;
- As NUS, the applicant, has or will have customers who may operate locations in any part of the State, NUS intends to offer its aggregation services within the entire State of New Hampshire.
- (g) Verification that the aggregator entity is not representing any supplier interest; and

NUS will not represent the interest of any particular supplier as part of its aggregation/broker services in New Hampshire.

8/11/2009

(h) Payment of a filing fee of \$250.00

\$250.00 filing fee check enclosed with application.

**SUBMITTED BY:** 

David M. Brown, Vice President



## PRINCIPAL OFFICERS

Richard D. Soultanian

Co-President

One Maynard Drive/PO Box 712

Park Ridge, NJ 07656-0712

(T) (201) 391-4300

(F) (201) 391-8158

Gary S. Soultanian

Co-President

One Maynard Drive/PO Box 712

Park Ridge, NJ 07656-0712

(T) (201) 391-4300

(F) (201) 391-8158

Arnold Frankel

**Executive Vice President** 

One Maynard Drive/PO Box 712

Park Ridge, NJ 07656-0712

(T) (201) 391-4300

(F) (201) 391-8158

David M. Brown

Vice President

One Maynard Drive/PO Box 712

Park Ridge, NJ 07656-0712

(T) (201) 391-4300

(F) (201) 391-8158

Robert A. Heinrich

VP/National Sales Manager

One Maynard Drive/PO Box 712

Park Ridge, NJ 07656-0712

- (T) (201) 391-4300
- (F) (201) 391-8158

EXHIBIL "B"

Filed
Date Filed: 08/07/2009
Business ID: 617739
William M. Gardner
Secretary of State

## State of New Hampshire

Filing fee:

\$50.00

Fee for Form SRA: \$50.00

Total fees

\$100.00

Use black print or type.

Form must be single-sided on 8½" x 11"paper; double sided copies will not be accepted.

Form 40 RSA 293-A:15.03

## APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY FOR PROFIT FOREIGN CORPORATION

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE NEW HAMPSHIRE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION HEREBY APPLIES FOR A CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN NEW HAMPSHIRE AND FOR THAT PURPOSE SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT:

| FIRST: The name of the corporation is NATIONAL UTILITY SERVICE, INC.   |
|--|
| SECOND: The name which it elects to use in New Hampshire is  |
| THIRD: It is incorporated under the laws of <u>NEW JERSEY</u>  |
| FOURTH: The date of its incorporation is <u>DECEMBER 18, 1987</u> and  |
| the period of its duration is <u>INDEFINITE</u>  |
| FIFTH: The complete address (including zip code and post office box, if any) of its principal office is  ONE MAYNARD DRIVE, P.O. BOX 712, PARK RIDGE, NJ 07656               |
| SIXTH: The name of its registered agent <b>IN NEW HAMPSHIRE</b> is Corporation Service Company d/b/a   |
| Lawyers Incorporating Service and the complete address (including zip code   |
| and post office box, if any) of its registered office <u>IN NEW HAMPSHIRE</u> is (agent's business address)  14 Centre Street, Concord, New Hampshire 03301                  |
|  |
| SEVENTH: The sale or offer for sale of any ownership interests in this business will comply with the requirements of the New Hampshire Uniform Securities Act (RSA 421-B).   |
| EIGHTH: The principal purpose or purposes which it proposes to pursue in the transaction of business in New Hampshire are <u>ELECTRICITY AND NATURAL GAS BROKER SERVICES</u> |
| State of New Hampshire Form 40 - Application for Certificate of Authority 4 Page(s)  |



NINTH: The names and usual business addresses of its current officers and directors are: (If there are additional officers or directors, attach additional sheet OR if the laws of the state of incorporation do not require directors, indicate below.)

| Name               | <u>Title</u>  | <u>Address</u>       |
|--------------------|---|----------------------|
| <u>OFFICERS</u>    |   |                      |
| GARY SOULTANIAN    | CO-PRESIDENT  | ONE MAYNARD DRIVE    |
|                    |   | PARK RIDGE, NJ 07656 |
| RICHARD SOULTANIAN | CO-PRESIDENT  | ONE MAYNARD DRIVE    |
|                    |   | PARK RIDGE, NJ 07656 |
| ARNOLD FRANKEL     | EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT  | ONE MAYNARD DRIVE    |
|                    |   | PARK RIDGE, NJ 07656 |
|                    |   |                      |
| <u>DIRECTORS</u>   |   |                      |
| GARY SOULTANIAN    |   | ONE MAYNARD DRIVE    |
|                    |   | PARK RIDGE, NJ 07656 |
| RICHARD SOULTANIAN |   | ONE MAYNARD DRIVE    |
|                    |   | PARK RIDGE, NJ 07656 |
| ARNOLD FRANKEL     |   | ONE MAYNARD DRIVE    |
|                    |   | PARK RIDGE, NJ 07656 |
| !                  | By Signature of its EXECUTIVE VICE  ARNOLD FRANKEL  Print or type name  Date signed: AUGUST 5, 2009 | E PRESIDENT          |

DISCLAIMER: All documents filed with the Corporate Division become public records and will be available for public inspection in either tangible or electronic form.

Mail fees, <u>DATED & SIGNED ORIGINAL</u>, <u>ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE OF LEGAL EXISTENCE OR GOOD STANDING ISSUED BY THE STATE OR COUNTRY OF INCORPORATION AND FORM SRA</u> to: Corporate Division, Department of State, 107 North Main Street, Concord, NH 03301-4989.

# STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY SHORT FORM STANDING

### NATIONAL UTILITY SERVICE, INC.

0100360058

With the Previous or Alternate Name

BAN-TUR, INC. (Previous Name)

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the above-named New Jersey Domestic Profit Corporation was registered by this office on December 18, 1987.

As of the date of this certificate, said business continues as an active business in good standing in the State of New Jersey, and its Annual Reports are current.

I further certify that the registered agent and registered office are:

Gary Soultanian One Maynard Drive- P.O. Box 712 Park Ridge, NJ 07656



Certification# 115010765

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 5th day of August, 2009

R. David Rousseau State Treasurer

Verify this certificate at https://www1.state.nj.us/TYTR\_StandingCert/JSP/Verify\_Cert.jsp

## Form SRA – Addendum to Business Organization and Registration Forms Statement of Compliance with New Hampshire Securities Laws

and the commence of the control of t

Part I - Business Identification and Contact Information Business Name: NATIONAL UTILITY SERVICE, INC. Business Address (include city, state, zip): ONE MAYNARD DRIVE, PARK RIDGE, NJ 07656 pdugandzic@nusconsulting.com Telephone Number: (201) 391-4300 E-mail: Contact Person: PAUL DUGANDZIC, CORPORATE CONTROLLER Contact Person Address (if different): Part II - Check ONE of the following items in Part II. If more than one item is checked, the form will be rejected. [PLEASE NOTE: Most small businesses registering in New Hampshire qualify for the exemption in Part II, Item 1 below. However, you must insure that your business meets all of the requirements spelled out in A), B), and C)]: Ownership interests in this business are exempt from the registration requirements of the state of New Hampshire because the business meets <u>ALL</u> of the following three requirements: A) This business has 10 or fewer owners; and B) Advertising relating to the sale of ownership interests has not been circulated; and C) Sales of ownership interests - if any - will be completed within 60 days of the formation of this business. This business will offer securities in New Hampshire under another exemption from registration or will notice file for federal covered securities. Enter the citation for the exemption or notice filing claimed -This business has registered or will register its securities for sale in New Hampshire. Enter the date the registration statement was or will be filed with the Bureau of Securities Regulation -This business was formed in a state other than New Hampshire and will not offer or sell securities in New Hampshire. Part III - Check <u>ONE</u> of the following items in Part III: This business is not being formed in New Hampshire. This business is being formed in New Hampshire and the registration document states that any sale or offer for sale of ownership interests in the business will comply with the requirements of the New Hampshire Uniform Securities Act. Part IV - Certification of Accuracy (NOTE: The information in Part IV must be certified by: 1) all of the incorporators of a corporation to be formed; or 2) an executive officer of an existing corporation; or 3) all of the general partners or intended general partners of a limited partnership; or 4) one or more authorized members or managers of a limited liability company; or 5) one or more authorized partners of a registered limited liability partnership or foreign registered limited liability partnership.) I (We) certify that the information provided in this form is true and complete. (Original signatures only) Name (print): ARNOLD FRANKEL Signature: Date signed: AUGUST 5, 2009 Signature: Date signed: Signature: Name (print): \_\_\_\_\_\_

Date signed:

### AGGREGATOR REGISTRATION APPLICATION RETAIL NATURAL GAS STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

- 1. The following natural gas aggregator application is being filed with the commission together with an electronic copy on diskette, pursuant to PUC 202.08.
- 2. (a) The legal name of the aggregator as well as any trade name(s) under which it intends to operate in this state;

## National Utility Service, Inc. d/b/a NUS Consulting Group ("NUS")

(b) The aggregator's business address and principal place of business, telephone number, facsimile number, and email address;

### One Maynard Drive

**PO Box 712** 

60°

Park Ridge, New Jersey 07656-0712

- (T) 201/391-4300
- (F) 201/391-8158
- (E) contact@nusconsulting.com
- (c) The names, titles, business addresses, telephone numbers and facsimile numbers of the aggregator's principal officers;

#### See Exhibit "A"

- (d) The telephone number of the customer service contact person, including a toll free telephone number, if available, and facsimile number;
- (T) 800/654-4687
- (F) 201/391-8158
- (e) A copy of the aggregator's authorization to do business in New Hampshire from the secretary of state;

#### See Exhibit "B"

- (f) A description of the geographic areas of New Hampshire in which the aggregator intends to provide service, consistent with Puc 3003.01 (b) (2) k. above;
- As NUS, the applicant, has or will have customers who may operate locations in any part of the State, NUS intends to offer its aggregation services within the entire State of New Hampshire.
- (g) Verification that the aggregator entity is not representing any supplier interest; and

NUS will not represent the interest of any particular supplier as part of its aggregation/broker services in New Hampshire.

(h) Payment of a filing fee of \$250.00

David M. Brown, Vice President

\$250.00 filing fee check enclosed with application.

**SUBMITTED BY:** 

2

## EXHIBIT "A"

## **PRINCIPAL OFFICERS**

-8 -8

Richard D. Soultanian

Co-President

One Maynard Drive/PO Box 712 Park Ridge, NJ 07656-0712

- (T) (201) 391-4300
- (F) (201) 391-8158

Gary S. Soultanian

Co-President

One Maynard Drive/PO Box 712 Park Ridge, NJ 07656-0712

- (T) (201) 391-4300
- (F) (201) 391-8158

Arnold Frankel

**Executive Vice President** 

One Maynard Drive/PO Box 712

Park Ridge, NJ 07656-0712

- (T) (201) 391-4300
- (F) (201) 391-8158

David M. Brown

Vice President

One Maynard Drive/PO Box 712

Park Ridge, NJ 07656-0712

- (T) (201) 391-4300
- (F) (201) 391-8158

Robert A. Heinrich

VP/National Sales Manager

One Maynard Drive/PO Box 712

Park Ridge, NJ 07656-0712

- (T) (201) 391-4300
- (F) (201) 391-8158

EXHIBIL "B"

## State of New Hampshire

Filed
Date Filed: 08/07/2009
Business ID: 617739
William M. Gardner
Secretary of State

Filing fee:

T lossy

\$50.00

Fee for Form SRA: \$50.00

Total fees

\$100.00

Use black print or type.

Form must be single-sided on 8½" x 11"paper; double sided copies will not be accepted.

Form 40 RSA 293-A:15.03

## APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY FOR PROFIT FOREIGN CORPORATION

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE NEW HAMPSHIRE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION HEREBY APPLIES FOR A CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN NEW HAMPSHIRE AND FOR THAT PURPOSE SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT:

| FIRST: The name of the corporation is <u>NATIONAL UTILITY SERVICE</u> , INC.  |
|---|
| SECOND: The name which it elects to use in New Hampshire is   |
| THIRD: It is incorporated under the laws of <u>NEW JERSEY</u>   |
| FOURTH: The date of its incorporation is <u>DECEMBER 18, 1987</u> and   |
| the period of its duration is <u>INDEFINITE</u>   |
| FIFTH: The complete address (including zip code and post office box, if any) of its principal office is ONE MAYNARD DRIVE, P.O. BOX 712, PARK RIDGE, NJ 07656   |
| SIXTH: The name of its registered agent IN NEW HAMPSHIRE is Corporation Service Company d/b/a   |
| Lawyers incorporating Service and the complete address (including zip code  |
| and post office box, if any) of its registered office <b>IN NEW HAMPSHIRE</b> is (agent's business address)   |
| 14 Centre Street, Concord, New Hampshire 03301  |
| SEVENTH: The sale or offer for sale of any ownership interests in this business will comply with the requirements of the New Hampshire Uniform Securities Act (RSA 421-B).  EIGHTH: The principal purpose or purposes which it proposes to pursue in the transaction of business in New Hampshire are <a href="ELECTRICITY AND NATURAL GAS BROKER SERVICES">ELECTRICITY AND NATURAL GAS BROKER SERVICES</a> |
| State of New Hampshire Form 40 - Application for Certificate of Authority 4 Page(s)   |



NINTH: The names and usual business addresses of its current officers and directors are: (If there are additional officers or directors, attach additional sheet OR if the laws of the state of incorporation do not require directors, indicate below.)

| Name               | <u>Title</u>                              | <u>Address</u>       |
|--------------------|---|----------------------|
| <u>OFFICERS</u>    |   |                      |
| GARY SOULTANIAN    | CO-PRESIDENT                              | ONE MAYNARD DRIVE    |
|                    |   | PARK RIDGE, NJ 07656 |
| RICHARD SOULTANIAN | CO-PRESIDENT                              | ONE MAYNARD DRIVE    |
|                    |   | PARK RIDGE, NJ 07656 |
| ARNOLD FRANKEL     | EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT                  | ONE MAYNARD DRIVE    |
| ,                  |   | PARK RIDGE, NJ 07656 |
|                    |   |                      |
| <u>DIRECTORS</u>   |   |                      |
| GARY SOULTANIAN    |   | ONE MAYNARD DRIVE    |
|                    |   | PARK RIDGE, NJ 07656 |
| RICHARD SOULTANIAN |   | ONE MAYNARD DRIVE    |
|                    |   | PARK RIDGE, NJ 07656 |
| ARNOLD FRANKEL     |   | ONE MAYNARD DRIVE    |
|                    |   | PARK RIDGE, NJ 07656 |
|                    | By Carl L                                 |                      |
|                    | Signature of its EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT |                      |
|                    | ARNOLD FRANKEL                            |                      |
|                    | Print or type name                        |                      |
| !                  | Data signad: AUGUST 5 2009                |                      |

DISCLAIMER: All documents filed with the Corporate Division become public records and will be available for public inspection in either tangible or electronic form.

Mail fees, <u>DATED & SIGNED ORIGINAL</u>, <u>ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE OF LEGAL EXISTENCE OR GOOD STANDING ISSUED BY THE STATE OR COUNTRY OF INCORPORATION AND FORM SRA</u> to: Corporate Division, Department of State, 107 North Main Street, Concord, NH 03301-4989.

# STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY SHORT FORM STANDING

### NATIONAL UTILITY SERVICE, INC.

0100360058

With the Previous or Alternate Name

BAN-TUR, INC. (Previous Name)

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the above-named New Jersey Domestic Profit Corporation was registered by this office on December 18, 1987.

As of the date of this certificate, said business continues as an active business in good standing in the State of New Jersey, and its Annual Reports are current.

I further certify that the registered agent and registered office are:

Gary Soultanian One Maynard Drive- P.O. Box 712 Park Ridge, NJ 07656



Certification# 115010765

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 5th day of August, 2009

R. David Rousseau State Treasurer

Verify this certificate at https://www1.state.nj.us/TYTR\_StandingCert/JSP/Verify\_Cert.jsp

## Form SRA – Addendum to Business Organization and Registration Forms Statement of Compliance with New Hampshire Securities Laws

| art 1 - Dusiness Identification and Contact Information  |                              |  |  |  |
|--|------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Business Name: NATIONAL UTILITY SERVICE, INC.  |                              |  |  |  |
| Business Address (include city, state, zip): ONE MAYNARD I   | DRIVE, PARK RIDGE, NJ 07656  |  |  |  |
| Telephone Number: (201) 391-4300 E-mail:   | pdugandzic@nusconsulting.com |  |  |  |
| Contact Person: PAUL DUGANDZIC, CORPORATE CONTROLLER   |                              |  |  |  |
| Contact Person Address (if different):   |                              |  |  |  |
| Part II – Check <u>ONE</u> of the following items in Part II. If more than one item is checked, the form will be rejected.  [PLEASE NOTE: Most small businesses registering in New Hampshire qualify for the exemption in Part II, Item 1 below.  However, you must insure that your business meets all of the requirements spelled out in A), B), and C)]:  |                              |  |  |  |
| because the business meets <u>ALL</u> of the following three A) This business has 10 or fewer owners; and B) Advertising relating to the sale of ownership   | ·                            |  |  |  |
| This business will offer securities in New Hampshire under another exemption from registration or will notice file for federal covered securities. Enter the citation for the exemption or notice filing claimed   |                              |  |  |  |
| This business has registered or will register its securities for sale in New Hampshire. Enter the date the registration statement was or will be filed with the Bureau of Securities Regulation  |                              |  |  |  |
| This business was formed in a state other than New Hampshire and will not offer or sell securities in New Hampshire.   |                              |  |  |  |
| Part III – Check <u>ONE</u> of the following items in Part III:  |                              |  |  |  |
| 1 This business is not being formed in New Hampshire.  |                              |  |  |  |
| 2 This business <i>is</i> being formed in New Hampshire and the registration document states that any sale or offer for sale of ownership interests in the business will comply with the requirements of the New Hampshire Uniform Securities Act.   |                              |  |  |  |
| Part IV – Certification of Accuracy  |                              |  |  |  |
| (NOTE: The information in Part IV must be certified by: 1) <u>all</u> of the incorporators of a corporation to be formed; or 2) <u>an</u> executive officer of an existing corporation; or 3) <u>all</u> of the general partners or intended general partners of a limited partnership; or 4) <u>one or more</u> authorized members or managers of a limited liability company; or 5) <u>one or more</u> authorized partners of a registered limited liability partnership or foreign registered limited liability partnership.) |                              |  |  |  |
| I (We) certify that the information provided in this form is true  |                              |  |  |  |
| Name (print): ARNOLD FRANKEL   | Signature:                   |  |  |  |
|  | Date signed:AUGUST 5, 2009   |  |  |  |
| Name (print):  | Signature:                   |  |  |  |
|  | Date signed:                 |  |  |  |
| Name (print):  | Signature:                   |  |  |  |
|  | Date signed:                 |  |  |  |